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iTY C REN 1 WOOD, MISSC™'RI
OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Special Revenue Funds are used to account for the proceeds of special revenue sources (other than spe-
cial assessment, expendable trusts, or major capital projects) that are legally restricted to expenditures

for special purposes.

Pension Tax Fund - This fund accumulates taxes for the Pension Trust Fund.

CAP.. AL PROJECTS FUNDS

Capital Projects Funds are used to account for financial resources to be used for the acquisition or con-
struction of major capital facilities other than those financed by proprietary funds.

Capital Improvements Fund - This fund is used to account for improvements to park and recreational
facilities and infrastructure improvements, which are funded by a 2% sales tax and general obligation

bond proceeds.

Stormwater and Park Improvements Fund - This fund is used to account for improvements to park
and recreational facilities and stormwater systems which will be funded by a 2% sales tax.

Sewer Improvements Fund - This fund is used to monitor the funding of sewer improvements through-
out the City, which are funded by special assessments.

Building Fund - This fund is used to account for remodeling a fire department facility.

Brentwood Square Project Fund - This fund is used to account for improvements to the Kenilworth
Transportation Development District.

Brentwood Square Revenue Fund - This fund is used to account for improvements to the Kenilworth
Transportation Development District, which are funded by a %% sales tax.

Police Station Project Fund - This fund is used to account for a new police facility.
Library Construction Fund - This fund is used to account for remodeling the library.

City Hall Co1 ruction Fund - This fund is used to account for remodeling the city hall.
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CITY Gr BRu.NTWQO  MISSOURI
iER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

INMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS (Continued)
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS (Continued)

Principal Fund - This fund is used to account for the accumulation of resources for, and the payment of,
the certificates of participation principal. Police Station includes this fund.

Reserve Fund - This fund is used to account for the amounts reserved according to the certificates of
participation bond issue. Police ation, Library, and City Hall include this fund.

Payment Fund - This fund is used to account for the accumulation of resources for and the payment of
the certificates of participation principal and interest. Library and City Hall include this fund.

Delivery Costs Fund - This fund is used for the payment of fees and expenses related to the certificates
of participation. Library and City Hall include this fund.

Cost of Issuance Fund - This fund is used for the payment of fees and expenses related to the Tax In-
crement Refunding Revenue bond issue. Brentwood E.  :r Road includes this fund.

Prepayment Fund - This fund 1s used to account for the prepayment of principal for the certificates of
participation. City Hall includes this fund.

Refunding Fund - This fund is used for the refunding of notes payable. Brentwood Eager Road in-
cludes this fund.
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CITY OF BRENTW ™ )D, MISSOURI
RATIO OF ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURES FOR GENERAL
BONDED DEBT TO TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURES

. _ - _ . T.AST TEN FISCAL YEAEL
Total
Debt General
Fiscal rrvice Fund Government
YVaare T e Abmrmann (1) T'w»mnmditisoc DRatin
1995 h) 483,508 $ 8,885,710 0%
1996 481,286 8,669,207 5.55
1997 482,140 9,138,465 5.28
1998 546,104 12,390,865 4.41
1999 406,876 11,696,744 348
2000 478,567 12,727,062 3.76
2001 483,461 33,039,004 1.46
2002 483,437 20,189,0¢. 2.39
2003 482,664 22,844,952 2.11
2004 481,629 21,376,729 2.25

(1) Debt Service Fund expenditures represent payment of principal and interest on general bonded debt.
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Fiscal
YPO r»Q

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Number
Of

179
248
366
246
274
623
849
659
743
341

CITY OF BRENTWOOD, MISSOURI

PROPERTY VALUE, CONSTRUCTION, AND BANK DEPOSITS

$

Estimated
Cost Of

Manctractinn (1)

3,638,348
12,784,580
43,126,082

5,684,679

8,878,404
12,808,000
60,423,600
10,671,500
34,344 271
18,641,098

(1) Source - City of Brentwood Building Department

(2) Source - St. Louis County Assessor

(3) Latest available for total deposits of banks located in Brentwood

Valuo (N

$ 608,372,581

620,976,050
672,653,860
699,093,910
755,908,636
769,383,925
884,800,967
897,595,882
943,953,854
943,974,664

T,AST TEN FISCAL YEARS
Total
Estimated
Actual Bank

Denncite ()

221,884,000
106,994,519
171,251,755
166,690,936
181,656,947
434,405,562
337,574,082






CITY OF BRENTWOOD, MISSOURI
MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICAL DATA

L o _ . _ _ . DECEMBER 31, 2004
Date of Incorporation 1919
Form of Government Mayor/Aldermen
Area - Square Miles 2.6
Population - 1990 7,693
Miles of Streets - Paved 443
Miles of Sidewalks 27
Number of Street Lights 629
Number of Sanitation Customers Serviced by City - Residential 3,900
Fire Protection:
Number of Employees 22
Number of Stations 1
Fire Hydrants 247
Vehicles:
Pumpers 2
Rescue Trucks
Ambulances 1
Police Protection:
Number of Employees:
Commissioned Officers 35
Other Full-Time Employees 25
School Crossing Guards 9
Number of Stations 1
Vehicles 15
Parks and Recreation:
Acres of Parks 45
Number of Parks 7
Number of Full-Time Employees 114
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